

## Faraday Future Announces Entrepreneur and Community Leader Luke Hans Takes Delivery of His New FF 91 2.0 Futurist Alliance

Jan 13, 2025

• Mr. Hans, the Company's latest Developer Co-Creation Officer, took delivery of his new FF 91 2.0 Futurist Alliance at a ceremony in suburban Los Angeles with FF executives.

LOS ANGELES--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jan. 13, 2025-- Faraday Future Intelligent Electric Inc. (NASDAQ: FFIE) ("Faraday Future," "FF," or "Company"), a California-based global shared intelligent electric mobility ecosystem company, today announced that Luke Hans, a prominent entrepreneur and leader in the Los Angeles Chinese community, took delivery of his new FF 91 2.0 Futurist Alliance EV on January 12 during a delivery ceremony in Los Angeles with FF executives. This marks the first delivery of an FF 91 2.0 in 2025. Company representatives on hand included Matthias Aydt, Global CEO of FF and YT Jia, Founder and Chief Product and User Ecosystem Officer of FF.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20250113162806/en/



Faraday Future Announces Entrepreneur and Community Leader Luke Hans (L) Takes Delivery of His New FF 91 2.0 Futurist Alliance. (Photo: Business Wire)

Luke Hans is a highly respected serial entrepreneur with successful ventures spanning real estate, oil, and pharmaceutical, with operations in China, Canada, and the U.S. As a leader in the Los Angeles Chinese community, Hans is

well known for his extensive network and ability to bridge international markets. His partnership with FF is expected to amplify the Company's outreach and drive deeper engagement with influential communities.

"We are elated that someone as influential in the LA business market as Mr. Hans has joined the FF 91 ownership family and we know he will play a key role in supporting the Company's business development, product sales, and collaborative innovation efforts," said Matthias Aydt, Global CEO of FF. "We are excited to have him as a Co-Creator with FF and know that with his entrepreneurial and leadership qualities, he will help guide our future lineup of vehicles and technologies."

## **ABOUT FARADAY FUTURE**

Faraday Future is the pioneer of the Ultimate AI TechLuxury ultra spire market in the intelligent EV era, and the disruptor of the traditional ultra-luxury car civilization epitomized by Ferrari and Maybach. FF is not just an EV Company, but also a software-driven intelligent internet Company. Ultimately FF aims to become a User Company by offering a shared intelligent mobility ecosystem. FF remains dedicated to advancing electric vehicle technology to meet the evolving needs and preferences of users worldwide, driven by a pursuit of intelligent and Al-driven mobility.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20250113162806/en/

Investors (English): ir@faradayfuture.com

Investors (Chinese): cn-ir@faradavfuture.com

Media: john.schilling@ff.com

Source: Faraday Future Intelligent Electric Inc.